

MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O.—BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.—PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.—721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA NAAC 4th Cycle Re-Accredited 'A' Level Govt. Aided College CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail: mugberia_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

Date: 17.12.2024

Condolence Meeting Honoring Padma Vibhushan Ustad Zakir Hussain

COLLEGE NOTICE					

About the Programme:

A solemn condolence meeting was held on 17th December 2024 at 11:00 A.M. in the Department of Music to honor the memory of Padma Vibhushan Ustad Zakir Hussain, the legendary tabla maestro whose contributions to Indian classical music have left an indelible mark on the world.

The gathering, attended by students, faculty members, and staff, reflected the deep respect and admiration that Ustad Zakir Hussain commanded as an artist and a cultural icon. The hall resonated with a profound sense of loss as the participants remembered his unparalleled artistry, which had transcended boundaries and inspired generations of musicians worldwide.

The program commenced with a minute of silence observed to pray for the departed soul. This was followed by heartfelt tributes from faculty members, including the Principal of the College, who spoke about Ustad Zakir Hussain's remarkable journey, his dedication to preserving and promoting Indian classical music, and his innovations that brought the tabla to global prominence.

Students shared anecdotes about how Ustad Zakir Hussain's music had been a source of inspiration for their learning and growth as musicians. Many expressed their gratitude for his lasting legacy, which continues to enrich the world of music.

The condolence meeting was a fitting tribute to the legendary artist, offering everyone present an opportunity to reflect on his immense contributions and pray for his eternal peace. The legacy of Ustad Zakir Hussain will undoubtedly continue to inspire and guide future generations in the realm of music.

Twittwe link: https://x.com/MugberiaM/status/1869048105221627941?t=gV5LGpTkiIdkYdlWs7Pk8g&s=08

GPS IMAGES OF THE PROGRAMME





Principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya